

**NABARD-RIDF XXI- Construction of Regulator Cum Bridge across Kuppam River at  
Kooveri-Kattampally in Chapparapadavu Panchayath, Kannur District- Electrification**

**works**

Detailed Estimate

(Dsor year: **2016**, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is **32.04%**)

SI No	Description	No	L	B	D	CF	Quantity	Remark	
<b>1 Power wiring</b>									
1	90.14.1.2 Fabrication, supply, conveyance, installation testing and commissioning of floor or wall mounting, dust and vermin proof, cubicle type MV panel board comprising of the following components/ devices & complying to IS 8623. Fabrication of fully partitioned, dust and vermin proof enclosure for panel assembly as per form 4 of IS 8623 (with latest amendments) using CRCA sheet as per approved design and requirement, with front and rear access facility, bus bar chambers, hinged doors for all switch gear compartments, earthing the doors using 4 sq mm braided copper conductor, providing necessary cut-outs for mounting meters, relays, indication lamps, bus bar interconnection etc, detachable covers for bus bar chamber and cable alley, powder coating the assembly after subjecting to 7 tank process etc as required. CRCA sheet alone be used for the fabrication. Angles/ flats/ slotted angles etc shall not be used for the fabrication of panel assembly. The measurments will be taken the area of the complete sheets used for panel board including partitions, folding, shrouding etc. Supply and fabrication of MV panel board using 1.6mm CRCA sheet, powder coated (excluding base frame)								
	90.14.1.2	10					10.000		
							Total Quantity	10.000 sqm	
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 sqm	
							Net Total Quantity	10.000 sqm	
							Say 10.000 sqm @ Rs 2379.16 / sqm	<b>Rs 23791.60</b>	
2	90.14.4 Supply and fabrication conveyance and installation of base frame of panel board using 75 x 40 mm rolled steel channel (ISMC)								
	90.14.4	3.5					3.500		
							Total Quantity	3.500 metre	
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre	
							Net Total Quantity	3.500 metre	
							Say 3.500 metre @ Rs 954.77 / metre	<b>Rs 3341.69</b>	
3	90.14.10.6 Supply, conveyance and fixing the following types & current rated control gears & switchgears conforming to IS 13947 suitable for 440 V, 50 Hz, AC supply in the existing panel assembly as required.125A, 35/36 kA (Ics=100%Icu), 3 pole, current limiting type MCCB with microprocessor based release with overload setting of 50 - 100% having adjustable OL & SC								
	90.14.10.6	1					1.000		

							Total Quantity	1.000 no
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
							Net Total Quantity	1.000 no
							Say 1.000 no @ Rs 13098.15 / no	<b>Rs 13098.15</b>
4	2.2.2	Providing and fixing following rating and breaking capacity and pole MCCB in existing cubicle panel board including drilling holes in cubicle panel, making connections, etc. as required.125 Amp,16 KA,TPMCCB						
	2.2.2	1					1.000	
							Total Quantity	1.000 each
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
							Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
							Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4770.61 / each	<b>Rs 4770.61</b>
5	90.14.11.17	MCCB AccessoriesSupply and fixing kastel interlock kit up to 250A.						
	90.14.11.17	2					2.000	
							Total Quantity	2.000 no
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
							Net Total Quantity	2.000 no
							Say 2.000 no @ Rs 3021.81 / no	<b>Rs 6043.62</b>
6	90.14.11.6	MCCB AccessoriesSupply and fixing 250 - 400A earth fault module of MCCB with builtin CBCT.						
	90.14.11.6	1					1.000	
							Total Quantity	1.000 no
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
							Net Total Quantity	1.000 no
							Say 1.000 no @ Rs 6902.73 / no	<b>Rs 6902.73</b>
7	90.14.11.13	MCCB AccessoriesSupply and fixing rotary handle, External type (including BUC handle with door interlock ) in the existing MCCB of rating up to 250 A						
	90.14.11.13	2					2.000	
							Total Quantity	2.000 no
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 no
							Net Total Quantity	2.000 no
							Say 2.000 no @ Rs 1856.12 / no	<b>Rs 3712.24</b>

8	2.10.4 Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.Triple pole						
	2.10.4	6					6.000
	Total Quantity						6.000 each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each
	Net Total Quantity						6.000 each
	Say 6.000 each @ Rs 924.28 / each						<b>Rs 5545.68</b>
9	2.10.5 Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.Triple pole and neutral						
	2.10.5	2					2.000
	Total Quantity						2.000 each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each
	Net Total Quantity						2.000 each
	Say 2.000 each @ Rs 1176.48 / each						<b>Rs 2352.96</b>
10	2.10.3 Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.Double pole						
	2.10.3	1					1.000
	Total Quantity						1.000 each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each
	Net Total Quantity						1.000 each
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 611.35 / each						<b>Rs 611.35</b>
11	90.14.2.2 Supply and providing 3mm SMC sheet as shrouding for bus interconnection / terminations etc. including required nut & bolt etc.						
	90.14.2.2	0.6					0.600
	Total Quantity						0.600 sqm
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 sqm
	Net Total Quantity						0.600 sqm
	Say 0.600 sqm @ Rs 3938.14 / sqm						<b>Rs 2362.88</b>
12	90.14.3.3						

	Supply and providing heavy duty 'A' section neoprene gasket in the panel boardSupply and providing 'U' section PVC beeding in the panel board							
	90.14.3.3	15					15.000	
	Total Quantity						15.000 metre	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre	
	Net Total Quantity						15.000 metre	
	Say 15.000 metre @ Rs 4.32 / metre						<b>Rs 64.80</b>	
13	90.14.6 Supply and providing copper bus bars including finger type SMC bus bar supports in the bus chamber, suitable size nut & bolt, providing heat shrink sleeves etc. as required.							
	90.14.6	800					800.000	
	Total Quantity						800.000 Cum cm	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 Cum cm	
	Net Total Quantity						800.000 Cum cm	
	Say 800.000 Cum cm @ Rs 6.00 / Cum cm						<b>Rs 4800.00</b>	
14	90.14.7 Supply and providing copper earth bus in the panel board							
	90.14.7	250					250.000	
	Total Quantity						250.000 Cum cm	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 Cum cm	
	Net Total Quantity						250.000 Cum cm	
	Say 250.000 Cum cm @ Rs 6.00 / Cum cm						<b>Rs 1500.00</b>	
15	od19117/2019_2020 Supply and installation of LED indicator (R,Y,B) in the existing panel board and giving connection							
	od19117/2019_2020	3					3.000	
	Total Quantity						3.000 Day	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 Day	
	Net Total Quantity						3.000 Day	
	Say 3.000 Day @ Rs 223.73 / Day						<b>Rs 671.19</b>	
16	od19118/2019_2020 Supply and installation of digital multi function meter (V,A,F) in the existing panel board and giving connection							
	od19118/2019_2020	1					1.000	
	Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each	

	Net Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 1797.96 / each						<b>Rs 1797.96</b>	
17	od19119/2019_2020 Supply and installation of 2A 'C' curve SP MCB in the existing panel board and giving connection.							
	od19119/2019_2020	3					3.000	
	Total Quantity						3.000 each	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each	
	Net Total Quantity						3.000 each	
	Say 3.000 each @ Rs 263.22 / each						<b>Rs 789.66</b>	
18	90.12.7.13 Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.3 core 6 sq mm with factory made clamp							
	90.12.7.13	350					350.000	
	Total Quantity						350.000 metre	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre	
	Net Total Quantity						350.000 metre	
	Say 350.000 metre @ Rs 191.61 / metre						<b>Rs 67063.50</b>	
19	90.12.7.28 Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.3.5 core 35 sq mm with factory made clamp							
	90.12.7.28	15					15.000	
	Total Quantity						15.000 metre	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre	
	Net Total Quantity						15.000 metre	
	Say 15.000 metre @ Rs 363.69 / metre						<b>Rs 5455.35</b>	
20	90.12.7.30 Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.3.5 core 70 sq mm							
	90.12.7.30	5					5.000	
	Total Quantity						5.000 metre	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre	

	Net Total Quantity						5.000 metre
	Say 5.000 metre @ Rs 565.41 / metre						<b>Rs 2827.05</b>
21	90.12.1.40 Supply & laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable of 1.1KV grade of the following sizes in ground including excavation of trench of size 35 x 75 cm, refilling the trench etc. as required but excluding sand cushioning and protective covering (in ordinary soil).4 core 10 sq mm						
	90.12.1.40	150					150.000
	Total Quantity						150.000 metre
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre
	Net Total Quantity						150.000 metre
	Say 150.000 metre @ Rs 359.12 / metre						<b>Rs 53868.00</b>
22	90.12.7.40 Supply, laying and clamping of 1 no. PVC insulated and PVC sheathed armoured aluminium power cable, 1.1 KV grade of the following sizes using clamps noted along with the cables, spacing of clamps not exceeding 60cms, making good the damages , colour washing etc. as required.4 core 10 sq mm with factory made clamp						
	90.12.7.40	75					75.000
	Total Quantity						75.000 metre
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre
	Net Total Quantity						75.000 metre
	Say 75.000 metre @ Rs 227.61 / metre						<b>Rs 17070.75</b>
23	9.1.7 Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.3 X 10 sq. mm (22mm)						
	9.1.7	12					12.000
	Total Quantity						12.000 set
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 set
	Net Total Quantity						12.000 set
	Say 12.000 set @ Rs 225.79 / set						<b>Rs 2709.48</b>
24	9.1.32 Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.4 X 10 sq. mm (25mm)						
	9.1.32	18					18.000
	Total Quantity						18.000 set

	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 set
	Net Total Quantity							18.000 set
	Say 18.000 set @ Rs 268.04 / set							<b>Rs 4824.72</b>
25	9.1.21 Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.3 1/2X 35 sq. mm (32mm)							
	9.1.21	2					2.000	
	Total Quantity							2.000 set
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 set
	Net Total Quantity							2.000 set
	Say 2.000 set @ Rs 372.35 / set							<b>Rs 744.70</b>
26	9.1.23 Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.3 1/2X 70 sq. mm (38mm)							
	9.1.23	2					2.000	
	Total Quantity							2.000 set
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 set
	Net Total Quantity							2.000 set
	Say 2.000 set @ Rs 520.24 / set							<b>Rs 1040.48</b>
27	4.1.2 Supplying and installing following size of perforated pre-painted M.S. cable trays with perforation not more than 17.5%, in convenient sections, joined with connectors, suspended from the ceiling with M.S. suspenders including bolts & nuts, painting suspenders etc as required.150 mm width X 50 mm depth X 1.6 mm thickness							
	4.1.2	50					50.000	
	Total Quantity							50.000 metre
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000 metre
	Net Total Quantity							50.000 metre
	Say 50.000 metre @ Rs 518.92 / metre							<b>Rs 25946.00</b>
28	4.1.3 Supplying and installing following size of perforated pre-painted M.S. cable trays with perforation not more than 17.5%, in convenient sections, joined with connectors, suspended from the ceiling with M.S. suspenders including bolts & nuts, painting suspenders etc as required.225 mm width X 50 mm depth X 1.6 mm thickness							
	4.1.3	50					50.000	

							Total Quantity	50.000 metre
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
							Net Total Quantity	50.000 metre
							Say 50.000 metre @ Rs 607.38 / metre	<b>Rs 30369.00</b>
29	5.3 Earthing with G.I. earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 6 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. (but without charcoal/ coke and salt ) as required.							
	5.3	5						5.000
							Total Quantity	5.000 set
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 set
							Net Total Quantity	5.000 set
							Say 5.000 set @ Rs 4730.99 / set	<b>Rs 23654.95</b>
30	5.13 Providing and laying earth connection from earth electrode with 4.00 mm dia copper wire in 15mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with copper thimble excavation and re-filling as required.							
	5.13	30						30.000
							Total Quantity	30.000 metre
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
							Net Total Quantity	30.000 metre
							Say 30.000 metre @ Rs 240.31 / metre	<b>Rs 7209.30</b>
31	5.17 Providing and fixing 4.00 mm dia copper wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.							
	5.17	350						350.000
							Total Quantity	350.000 metre
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
							Net Total Quantity	350.000 metre
							Say 350.000 metre @ Rs 114.87 / metre	<b>Rs 40204.50</b>
32	5.15 Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm G.I. strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.							
	5.15	150						150.000
							Total Quantity	150.000 metre
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 metre
							Net Total Quantity	150.000 metre

Other Engineering Organisations  
**PRICE**



	Say 150.000 metre @ Rs 170.33 / metre						<b>Rs 25549.50</b>	
33	5.14 Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.							
	5.14	2					2.000	
	Total Quantity						2.000 metre	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 metre	
	Net Total Quantity						2.000 metre	
	Say 2.000 metre @ Rs 921.64 / metre						<b>Rs 1843.28</b>	
34	od19408/2019_2020 Supply and fixing 100A TPN SDF in sheet steel enclosure on wall using suitable steel fastners.							
	od19408/2019_2020	1					1.000	
	Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each	
	Net Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 5432.77 / each						<b>Rs 5432.77</b>	
35	od19409/2019_2020 Supply & installation of dust and vermin proof, 3 Phase Syntex Meter Board GS-MB-6535(size 760x450x260x) and to fix KSEB meters, fuse units, CT etc as required including fixing it on wall, making good the damages colour washing etc. as required.							
	od19409/2019_2020	1					1.000	
	Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each	
	Net Total Quantity						1.000 each	
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 4779.53 / each						<b>Rs 4779.53</b>	
36	od19410/2019_2020 100A HRC fuse fuse base with fuse link 							
	od19410/2019_2020	3					3.000	
	Total Quantity						3.000 each	
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000 each	
	Net Total Quantity						3.000 each	
	Say 3.000 each @ Rs 543.24 / each						<b>Rs 1629.72</b>	
37	od19411/2019_2020 100 A, 415 V, 2 way neutral link mounted on DMC/ SMC base.							
	d19411/2019_2020	1					1.000	
	Total Quantity						1.000 each	

							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
							Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
							Say 1.000 each @ Rs 341.01 / each	<b>Rs 341.01</b>
38	od19412/2019_2020 Supply, conveyance, installation, testing and commissioning of 40KVA/32KW D.G. set incorporating "CUMINS" Model X3.TAA-G2 Diesel Engine developing 56BHP at 1500rpm, Water cooled, 4cylinders, Coupled, ALternator rated at 32kw/40KVA, 415V, 50Hz, 0.8 P, mounted on a chanel iron base frame complete with fuel tank, Battery, Manuel control panel and other standard accessories with suitable CPCB approved factory assembled Acoustic enclosure.  							
	od19412/2019_2020	1						1.000
							Total Quantity	1.000 each
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
							Net Total Quantity	1.000 each
							Say 1.000 each @ Rs 529730.25 / each	<b>Rs 529730.25</b>
39	od19560/2019_2020 Supply and providing following sizes of 'B' Class MS pipe with specials and flanged coupling in each full length of pipe, as additional exhaust piping, fixing the same firmly to the builing / structure using necessary supports, such angle iron, MS clamp etc., painting the pipe and accessories with synthetic enamel paint over a coat of zinc chromate primer etc. as required. 100 mm dia or nearest size 'B' Class MS pipe							
	od19560/2019_2020	6						6.000
							Total Quantity	6.000 per metre
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 per metre
							Net Total Quantity	6.000 per metre
							Say 6.000 per metre @ Rs 1170.87 / per metre	<b>Rs 7025.22</b>
40	od19561/2019_2020 Supply and providing 9 Litre capacity GI Fire Bucket painted in post office red with primer coat of red oxide and written with white paint 'FIRE' mounted on MS angle frame work/ wall bracket filled with fine sand, painting the bracket/ floor stand including making good the damages, colour washing etc. as required							
	od19561/2019_2020	2						2.000
							Total Quantity	2.000 each
							Total Deducted Quantity	0.000 each
							Net Total Quantity	2.000 each
							Say 2.000 each @ Rs 181.19 / each	<b>Rs 362.38</b>
41	od19562/2019_2020 Supply and providing 5 Kg. Dry Chemical Powder type Fire Extinguisher with hose and clamps including fixing it to wall as required							

	od19562/2019_2020	2					2.000	
	Total Quantity						2.000	each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000	each
	Net Total Quantity						2.000	each
	Say 2.000 each @ Rs 2727.80 / each						<b>Rs 5455.60</b>	
42	od19625/2019_2020 Supply and installation 7M long single arm galvanised octagonal pole with 22x200x12mm base plate, 4nos. 20mm dia 600mm foundation bolt, space for mounting control switch box with inspection type door at bottom, including fixing smart pack junction box with 6A SP MCB and stud terminal inside pole etc. complete (Bajaj BOP7030/equivalent)							
	od19625/2019_2020	9					9.000	
	Total Quantity						9.000	each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000	each
	Net Total Quantity						9.000	each
	Say 9.000 each @ Rs 26592.42 / each						<b>Rs 239331.78</b>	
43	od19626/2019_2020 Supply and installation of 70W LED street light fitting aluminium casing, toughened glass cover, assemtris beam angle of 130x50 degree with typical luminaire efficiency >85 lumen/watt, IP66 protection on existing GI pipe and giving connection.(Bajaj /Havells/equivalent)							
	od19626/2019_2020	9					9.000	
	Total Quantity						9.000	each
	Total Deducted Quantity						0.000	each
	Net Total Quantity						9.000	each
	Say 9.000 each @ Rs 13747.04 / each						<b>Rs 123723.36</b>	
44	od37609/2019_2020 Supply with transportation at site of polygonal shape 12.5Mtr High Mast pole (BPP/Utkarsh) with its accessories . a)Mast shaft shall be in two section made from H.T steel of grade BSEN10025,S355JO hot dipped galvanised and suitable for wind speed 180KM/hr. as per IS 875 b)Head frame assembly 2point suspension system with steel wire rope 6mm dia (7/19 construction) and double drum winching system arrangement conforming to IS with galvanised lantern carriage suitable for accommodating 6nos flood light luminaires symmetrically and its control gear box and lightning spike. The mast shall have an integral single phase operation power tool installed inside the base compartment for its operation. c) Size: Bottom 340mm, top 150mm, thickness 3mm, section-2nos, length 6500mm(bottom), base plate 540mm dia. and 25mm thick, hole dia 26mm, foundation bolt size dia.24mm and length 850mm-6nos, d)Construction of suitable shallow foundation 1:2:4 of M20 grade concrete considering safe soil bearing capacity at site as 10T/sq.m, at 2x2M depth e)Supply, erection, testing and commissioning of LED aviation obstruction light f)Supply of LED flood light fixture (CG/Model LSFO -150W or Surya make 180W) - 6nos. (g) Supply and erection control box consists of : 32A, 2Pole, MCB incomer, single dial 24hour timer with charging facility and contractor for automatic operation, and suitable size connection							

	cable from control panel to flood light fittings . it shall also consists of suitable control for power tool single phase motor and giving connection. (h) 2nos. Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5m long 40mm dia. including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required, including providing earth connction to the pole using 4SWG copper wire. (i) Erection and commissioning of the above high mast with the help of crane/derrick and other suitable equipment and wiring of luminaries with wiring materials. (including unconditional AMC for 3 years)								
		2						2.000	
	Total Quantity							2.000	set
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000	set
	Net Total Quantity							2.000	set
	Say 2.000 set @ Rs 466739.00 / set							<b>Rs 933478.00</b>	
45	od37610/2019_2020 Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Solar LED lighting System with following accessories. (a) luminaire :- 1No 45W LED IP 65 street light luminaire with epoxy powder coated pressure die cast alu. housing with weather proof gasket and heat resistant toughened glass cover, 100ah lithium battery, 250W solar panel, battery box, charge controller with auto switch built in for dusk to dawn operation having protection against short circuit & lightning with mounting bracket suitable to fix on tubular pole								
		12						12.000	
	Total Quantity							12.000	each
	Total Deducted Quantity							0.000	each
	Net Total Quantity							12.000	each
	Say 12.000 each @ Rs 54089.25 / each							<b>Rs 649071.00</b>	
SI No	Description	No	L	B	D	CF	Quantity	Remark	
<b>2 Appendix B - KSEB charges</b>									
Lump-Sum Total							<b>Rs 100000.00</b>		
Provision for GST payments (in %) @							<b>18.0%</b>		
Amount reserved for GST payments							<b>538721.69</b>		
Total							<b>3531619.69</b>		
Lumpsum for round off							<b>8380.31</b>		
							<b>TOTAL Rs 3540000.00</b>		
							<b>Rounded Total Rs 35,40,000</b>		
Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Forty Thousand Only									

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 32.04%)